





## Application for Reimbursement of Adult Masonic Bodies Initiation Fee For Masonic Youth Group Members

Effective with petitions submitted to Masonic Adult Groups on or after August 1, 2019, the New York State Council of Deliberation is pleased to provide financial assistance to members of Masonic Youth Groups in the State of New York who have joined a Masonic Lodge or Order of the Easter Star Chapter in the State of New York.

## Procedure:

- 1. Submit a petition to join a Masonic Lodge or Order of the Eastern Star Chapter.
- 2. Complete the degrees required to become a member.
- 3. Complete a copy of this application for reimbursement.
- 4. Have an adult advisor of your Youth Group sign to certify your membership.
- 5. Have your Masonic Lodge or O.E.S. Chapter secretary sign to certify your membership and initiation fee paid.
- 6. Submit the application to:

NYSCOD c/o David P. Spencer 3633 Wildwood Dr Endwell, NY 13760-1631



## State of New York Ancient Accepted Scottish Rite of Freemasonry For the Northern Masonic Jurisdiction of the United States of America



## Application for Reimbursement of Adult Masonic Bodies Initiation Fee For Masonic Youth Group Members

First Name		M.I	_ Last Name			
Street	City			State	_ Zip	
Applicant's Signature					-	
Member of Masonic You DeMolay Interr Organization o International O	national f Triangles, Inc	) <u>.</u>	· Girls			
Chapter Name		Cit	Ty		State	_
Member from	to (r	minimum	of 2 years)			
Adult Advisor Certificatio	n:					
Name	Sign	ature			Date	
Member of Masonic Lod	ge or O.E.S. Cl	hapter				
Name	Ne	0	City		State	
Initiation Fee Paid \$	(maxi	mum rei	mbursement	of \$250)		
Secretary Certification:						
Name	Sign	ature			Date	
(Lodge/Chapter seal)				Check No. ate Issued		
				Amount		
		Deputy	/		Da	 te
		Treasi	ırer		Da	 te